
 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
May 8, 2019 

 
 
RE:  RFP 065.19.B5, Adaptive Elementary Mathematics Software Solution 
    
FROM:  Purchasing Office 
  Howard County Public Schools 
  10910 Clarksville Pike 
  Ellicott City, MD 21042 
  (410) 313-5644 
  (410) 313-6789 fax  
 
TO:  PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 
 
 
This addendum modifies the Original Bidding Documents as noted below.  Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum 
in your Proposal.  Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.   
 
 

1. INSERT: Questions and Answers, May 8, 2019: 
 

 Question Answer 
1 Bid indicates business licensing is required in Maryland. If no goods will be 

delivered within MD (software as a service) will having a Washington business 
license suffice? All delivery of service is done from Washington.” 

Bid indicates that firms shall be 
qualified to do business in Maryland.  

2 Please confirm the grades for which HCPSS seeking an adaptive mathematics 
software solution. 

Grades K-5 

3 RFP p. 17, Section 5, subsection 3. This section provides the following details: “It is 
the Offeror’s responsibility to tailor its response to demonstrate its qualifications 
to perform the scope of work specifically for HCPSS. Offerors shall insert a page 
break for each section of their Proposal to separate responses to each of the 
technical criteria. Responses to the criteria identified below shall be clear, concise, 
yet detailed, and in the order provided in Section 4, Scope of Work. Failure to 
include any of the items listed below may disqualify your firm’s response.”  

a) Please confirm that offerors should number the tabs according to the 
Evaluation Criteria on pages 17-18 with tabs 3.1-3.19, with the Scope of 
Work falling under each evaluation criteria section as listed. 

Confirmed 

4 RFP p. 14, Scope of Work sections 2 and 3. The requirements in this section are 
repeated throughout the rest of the Scope of Work. Please clarify:  

a) Is HCPSS seeking a specific answer to each Scope of Work item, from 
page 14, section “2. Project Objectives” and “Goals and section 3. 
Goals”?  Or does HCPSS expect that offerors will confirm that they have 
read and understood these requirements in “Tab 3.1. Project Objectives 
and Goals” and elaborate in the other, related Scope of Work sections 
within the other tabs? 

HCPSS seeking a specific answer to 
each Scope of Work item, from page 
14, section “2. Project Objectives” 
and “Goals and section 3. Goals 

5 RFP p. 17, Section 5, subsections 3.7 and 3.10. The subsections “3.7. 
Implementation” and “3.10. Implementation” are identical. Please confirm that 
offerors only need to respond to one of these sections to be compliant. 

This paragraph is a duplicate. 
Offerors need to respond only once. 
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